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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1277
ANSWERED ON- 01/08/2024


KHELO INDIA CENTRES IN THE COUNTRY


1277. SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state :-

(a) the details of the number of athletes getting trained in Khelo India Centres (KICs); and

(b) the total number of operational KICs in the country, State-wise, including in the State of Karnataka, district-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) and (b) The details of the number of athletes getting training in Khelo India Centres (KICs) and State & District-wise, number of operational KICs in the country, including in the State of Karnataka, are available at https://dashboard.kheloindia.gov.in/.
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